
 

 

 

Date: 26 May, 2025 

NOTICE 

 This is to inform all students enrolled in the 1-Year Diploma in Fire & Safety Engineering course that 
the final examinations will be conducted as per the schedule below: 

 

Important Instructions: 

1. Students must report to the examination hall 30 minutes before the start of the exam. 
2. Admit Card and valid ID cards are mandatory for entry. 
3. Mobile phones, smart watches, or any electronic devices are strictly prohibited. 
4. In case of any public holidays or unavoidable circumstances, rescheduled dates will be 
announced. 
 
We wish all students the best for their exams. 
 
By Order, 
General Manager 

Date Day Time Paper 

16 June 2025 Monday 10:00 AM – 1:00 PM Fire Engineering Science  

17 June 2025 Tuesday 10:00 AM – 1:00 PM Fire Service Organization and Communication 

18 June 2025 Wednesday 10:00 AM – 1:00 PM Fire Safety in Building 

19 June 2025 Thursday 10:00 AM – 1:00 PM Fire Service Equipment & Appliances 

20 June 2025 Friday 10:00 AM – 1:00 PM Special Fire Hazards 

21 June 2025 Saturday 10:00 AM – 1:00 PM Rescue & Emergency Management 

23 June 2025 Monday 10:00 AM – 1:00 PM First Aid 

24 June 2025 Tuesday 10:00 AM – 1:00 PM Safety Management 

26 June 2025 Thursday 9:30 AM Onwards Practical Paper I – Squad Drills, Ladders, Ropes & Lines 

27 June 2025 Friday 
9:30 AM Onwards Practical Paper II – Extinguisher, Hose & Fitting, Pumps 

and Primers 

28 June 2025 Saturday 9:30 AM Onwards Practical Paper III – B.A. Set, First Aid, Small Gears 


